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CONDITIONS OF SALE

All prospective buyers shall register as a bidder before auction and pay a contractual consideration (bidder
deposit). After that, a prospective buyer will be given a numbered paddle for auction. Each registration shall be
assessed individually by Paidegao, which also has sole discretionary right to demand different procedures and
requirements.

To signify understanding and acceptance of the “Condition for Sale,” a prospective buyer must complete and sign
a registration form. Valid identification, correspondence address and telephone number must be provided and a
bidder deposit be paid. To avoid any inconvenience such as crowdedness or delay, advance arrangements for
payment of the bidder deposit with Paidegao are strongly advised.

After the auction, bidders without successful bid shall obtain refund of their bidder deposit within 7 working days
without interest. Successful buyers shall pay to Paidegao the Total Amount Due and collect the successful bidded
items immediately. Successful bidders can use the bidder deposit to offset part of the Total Amount Due. In case
any successful bidder fails to pay the Total Amount Due and collect the successful bidded items within 7 working
days after the auction, Paidegao shall forfeit the bidder deposit and the successful bidder shall have no right to
ask for refund. Paidegao shall exercise the rights and remedies as stated in the Conditions for Sale. Please refer
to the Conditions of Sale in auction catalogue for more details about terms and conditions.

Unless otherwise announced, currently applicable Bidder Deposit is Hong Kong Dollars Fifty Thousand (HK$50,000).

The Conditions of Sale - Bidder Deposit is available in both English and Chinese. In case of any inconsistency
between the two versions, the English version shall prevail while the Chinese version is used for reference only.

Paidegao shall not be held responsible for the genuineness of all articles for auction. All bidders and/or their
agents should be solely responsible to satisfy and determine themselves towards the state and condition of the
relevant article for auction, and be responsible for their own at in the course of bid. We strongly suggest all
bidders and/or their agents should attend to check the genuineness of those articles in its original state that they
are interested themselves in order to determine whether they are genuine, prior to bid in the auction instead of
solely relying on the those catalogue and other audio visual products and promotion materials provided by us.

All successful bidder should make the payment in Hong Kong dollars. The relevant successful bidded items can
be collected by the successful bidder at the time when he has made the full payment. If payment is made by
cheque, successful bidded items can be collected upon confirmation from bank on his payment is required.



Property of a Private Collector From 501 - 511

501
Patek Philippe, Geneve, made circa 1920, 18K yellow gold keyless pocket watch with enamel
dial, subsidiary seconds dial. Accompanied by leather bag. Diam 44mm. Thickness 10mm.

HIEZEE U 1920 4 18K S H XM (REEE)

HK$35,000-40,000

502

Patek Philippe, Geneve, case no. 236716, mvt. no. 125021, made circa 1904, 18K yellow gold
keyless pocket watch with enamel dial, split-seconds chronograph, registers. Accompanied
by certificate. Diam 46mm. Thickness 15mm.

FEZERE #1904 £ 18K & HZ MBS AR (HREES )

HK$100,000-110,000

Wi
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Property of a Private Collector From 501 - 511

503

Swiss, made circa 1850, 18K two-tone gold and turquoise pocket watch with
key, chain fusee. Diam 43mm. Thickness 19mm.

B 15 %7 1850 4 18K B BRI LB 1T Z i U1k

HK$16,000-20,000

504
Tempora, made circa 1905, 14K pink gold keyless pocket watch with triple

date annual calendar, moon phases, quarter repeater and subsidiary seconds
dial. Accompanied by fitted box. Diam 56mm. Thickness 16mm.

TEMPORA #J 1905 £F 14K KBSl A Tt 215 BRTE7 Ui
I HAHRI R T S R (M R

HK$50,000-55,000



Property of a Private Collector From 501 - 511

505
Patek Philippe, Geneve, made circa 1889, silver keyless pocket watch with subsidiary seconds dial and silver
chain. Accompanied by fitted box and certificate. Diam 33mm. Thickness 10mm.

FEZERE £ 1889 4 SUSHIA T HEZITET A0 A 1R ER S8R R (MR SR R fRRE S )

HK$40,000-45,000

506

Swiss, made circa 1930, silver-gilt, enamel singing bird box. Dim 101 x 66 x 41(h)mm.

Case : two-body, rectangular, rounded corners, side panels overlaid with translucent red guilloche enamel,
borders engraved with stylized foliage, front set with the watch, the oval bird cover decorated with
a painted on enamel scene of an Alpine lake view.

Dial : oval matte silver with painted graduated Arabic numerals.

Hands : blued steel lozenge hands.

B 1% %7 1930 4F SERBEEZSNE T B L SRKIE S & i

HK$90,000-100,000

W3
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Property of a Private Collector From 501 - 511

507

Cartier, made circa 1930, bronze 8-day going hand-winding desk clock. Diam
65mm. Thickness 16mm.

RIHEE £9 1930 4F SHF8) Lok UK
HK$3,000-5,000

508
Swiss, made circa 1910, 14K pink gold keyless pocket watch with 8-day power

reserve. Diam 39mm. Thickness 14mm.

B8 1910 5 14K BB S\ KSRl

HK$8,000-10,000

509
Jaeger-LeCoultre, made circa 1960, 10K gold-plated keyless pocket alarm watch.

Diam 40mm. Thickness 11mm.

5 %9 60 - 10K SEE R X
HK$8,000-10,000



Property of a Private Collector From 501 - 511

510
Swiss, made circa 1910, 14K pink gold keyless pocket watch with triple date annual calendar, moon phases, quarter repeater and subsidiary
seconds dial. Diam 56mm. Thickness 17mm.

h-E 8 5T 1910 4F 14K BOUBGHERE H AHRR R T 5 1528k
HK$40,000-45,000

511
Patek Philippe, Geneve, case no. 230359, mvt. no. 119717, made circa 1902, 18K pink gold keyless pocket watch with subsidiary seconds dial.
Accompanied by certificate. Diam 56mm. Thickness 17mm.

FIEZERE £ 1902 4 18K BB 2 ifek (HifREEE )

HK$40,000-45,000

512

Patek Philippe, Geneve, case no. 413103, mvt.
no. 814307, circa 1930 18K white gold keyless
pocket watch with subsidiary seconds dial.
Diam 43mm. Thickness 6mm.

T35 £ 1930 5 18K H & 158k

HK$27,000-30,000

W5
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Anonymous, K yellow gold and pearl lady's keyless pocket
watch with 14K yellow gold chain. Diam 20mm. Thickness
10mm.

K SERTFE) SRS 14K S5HIR

HK$8,000-10,000

514
Patek Philippe, Geneve, made circa 1945 - 1950, stainless steel keyless pocket
watch with subsidiary seconds dial and chain. Diam 47mm. Thickness 10mm.

T35 £ 1945 - 1950 4F Sz 1S EREEK

HK$43,000-50,000



515

Brand-new, Tudor, Geneve, ref. 79620T,

stainless steel wristwatch with date, alarm

and alarm indication, a Tudor leather strap
with a stainless steel Tudor deployant clasp.

Accompanied by box and certificate. Diam

42mm. Thickness 14mm.

Case screwed-down case back, inclined bezel,
the crown at 2 sets the alarm functions,
the crown at 4 adjust the date and time,
push button at 8 to turn the alarm on or
off, sapphire crystal.

Dial silver with applied faceted dart indexes

and Arabic numerals, outer minute/

seconds divisions, subsidiary dials for the

date at 6, for the alarm indication at 3,

aperture for the alarm on/off at 9.

Hands : luminous steel dauphine hands and red

arrow alarm hand.

Strap

Mvt. self-winding, alarm.

%?Fﬁ ATk &5 o) H g
(FHEREEE )

Tudor leather strap.

] 2 M 6

HK$18,000-20,000

516

Brand-new, Omega, "Constellation”, stainless
steel, diamond and gemstone lady's quartz
wristwatch and a stainless steel Omega
bracelet with deployant clasp. Accompanied
by box and certificate. Diam 25mm.
Thickness 7mm. Approx. overall length
175mm.

Case screwed-down case back with embossed
Constellation logo, diamond-set bezel set
with 4 brackets, two at 9 and two at 3 to
protect the winding crown, sapphire
crystal.

Dial mother-of-pearl with applied gemstone
indexes, create a rainbow effect.

Hands : steel dauphine hands.

Strap stainless steel Omega bracelet.

Mvt. quartz movement.

Ex 0 w{é‘n’“ "CONSTELLATION"
E R E O A e T L S gk
(REERE)

HK$20,000-25,000

517

Brand-new, Omega, "De Ville Co-Axial,
Chronometer", stainless steel wristwatch
with round button chronograph, register,
date and an Omega leather strap with a
stainless steel Omega deployant clasp.
Accompanied by box and certificate. Diam
42mm. Thickness 16mm.

Case transparent case back with 4 screws,
rounded bezel, concave lugs, sapphire
crystals.

Dial two-tone silver with applied steel Roman
numerals and baton indexes, subsidiary
dials for the seconds, the 60-minute
register; inner minute track, aperture for
the date at 6.

Hands : steel baton hands.

Strap Omega leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding, chronograph, registers.

e Eﬁkﬁ* "DE VILLE" #f & &5+
HE B S fern sk (M REERE)

HK$29,000-35,000

W7
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Brand-new, Tudor, Geneve, stainless steel

wristwatch with round button chronograph,

registers, date and a Tudor leather strap
with a stainless steel Tudor deployant clasp.

Accompanied by box and certificate. Diam

42mm. Thickness 14mm.

Case screwed-down case back and protected
crown, fixed bezel graduated in 12-hour,
corrector on the back of the lug for
adjusted the date, sapphire crystal.

Dial white with applied baton indexes,

outer minute divisions with luminous

dots, subsidiary dials for the seconds, 12-

hour and 30-minute registers, aperture for

the date between 4 and 5.

Hands : luminous steel baton hands.

Strap

Mvt self-winding, chronograph, registers.

%%ﬁ it BE Sl H Bt iRF H & R bk
(FHPREEE M)

Tudor leather strap.

HK$16,000-20,000

519

Brand-new, Tudor, Geneve, "Fastrider

Black Shield", ref. 42000C, black ceramic
wristwatch with round button chronograph,
registers, date and a Tudor rubber strap
with a stainless steel Tudor deployant clasp.
Accompanied by box and certificate. Diam
42mm. Thickness 14mm.

Case screwed-down case back and crown,
fixed graduated bezel with tachometer,
corrector at 9 for adjusted the date,
sapphire crystal.

black with applied red faceted dart
indexes, outer minute track, subsidiary

Dial

dials for the seconds, 12-hour and

30-minute registers, aperture for the date

between 4 and 5.
Hands : luminous steel arrow hands.
Strap
Mvt. self-winding, chronograph, registers.
%ﬂ?ﬁ #5PE "FASTRIDER BLACK
SHIELD" B2 5 Bhat iRy H g BT b
%k (NREERE)

HK$24,000-30,000

Tudor rubber strap.

520
Brand-new, Tudor, Geneve, stainless steel
wristwatch with round button chronograph,
register, date and a stainless steel Tudor
bracelet with deployant clasp. Accompanied
by box and certificate. Diam 42mm.
Thickness 12mm. Approx. overall length
205mm.
Case screwed-down case back, graduated
bidirectional revolving black bezel,
protected screwed-down winding-crown
and buttons, milled finish on the edges
of the bezel, buttons and crown, sapphire
crystal.

Dial bicolor anthracite and black with
luminous indexes, outer 1/5th seconds
scale with 5 minute orange Arabimarkers,
subsidiary dials for the seconds and the
45-minute register, aperture for the date at
6.

Hands : luminous steel dauphine hands.
Strap

Mvt. self-winding, chronograph, register.

E ) me ol | 31 IRF S s I gk
(MRS M)

stainless steel Tudor bracelet.

HK$17,000-20,000
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Baume & Mercier, Geneve, 18K yellow gold
wristwatch with a Baume & Mercier leather
strap and a gold-plated Baume & Mercier
buckle. Accompanied by box and certificate.
Diam 30mm. Thickness 5mm.

Case : snap-on case back, stepped bezel, sapphire
crystal.
Dial : white with painted Roman numerals,

subsidiary seconds dial.
Hands :
Strap

black feuille hands.
Baume & Mercier leather strap.
Mvt. hand-winding.

%twKiiﬁiﬁﬁmMﬁ
(MRS M)

HK$11,000-15,000

522

Unused, Baume & Mercier, Geneve, 18K

pink gold and diamond wristwatch with

date and a Baume & Mercier leather strap

with a gold-plated Baume & Mercier buckle.

Accompanied by box and certificate. Diam

33mm. Thickness 7mm.

Case : transparent case back, stepped bezel,
sapphire crystals.

Dial : mother-of-pearl with applied quarter-
hour Roman numerals and diamond-set
indexes, aperture for the date at 3.

Hands : pink gold-plated feuille hands.

Strap Baume & Mercier leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

iﬁ%éﬁ;wKﬁﬁﬁ\ﬂE%E%
HE) H & ik
(MEREERE)

HK$17,000-20,000

523

Brand-new, Omega, "Constellation", 18K pink

gold and diamond lady's quartz wristwatch

and an 18K pink gold Omega bracelet with
deployant clasp. Accompanied by box and
certificate. Diam 25mm. Thickness 7.5mm.

Approx. overall length 175mm.

Case : screwed-down case back with embossed
Constellation logo, diamond-set bezel set
with 4 brackets, two at 9 and two at 3 to
protect the winding crown, sapphire

crystal.
Dial : brown with applied diamond-set indexes.
Hands : pink gold dauphine hands.
Strap 18K pink gold Omega bracelet.
Mvt. quartz movement.

ﬁiﬁfExﬁ&ﬁ“"CONSTELLA110N"18K
B < 0 0 B B D RN A A 8
Mgk (MRS RE)

HK$48,000-50,000

W9
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524

Brand-new, Omega, "Constellation", stainless
steel and diamond lady's quartz wristwatch
with an Omega leather strap and a stainless
steel Omega deployant clasp. Accompanied
by box and certificate. Diam 35mm.
Thickness 10mm.

Case case back with 4 screws and embossed
Constellation logo, diamond-set bezel set
with 4 brackets, two at 9 and two at 3 to
protect the winding crown, sapphire
crystal.

Dial : purple with supernova pattern applied
diamond-set indexes, aperture for the date
até6.

Hands : luminous steel dauphine hands.

Strap Omega leather strap.

Mvt. quartz movement.

ﬁéﬁ?EA”**"CONSTELLA110N"ﬁ1
SEPB B A R N R A i gk
(MifREE RS )

HK$32,000-35,000

525

Brand-new, Maurice Lacroix, 18K white gold
and sapphire lady's quartz wristwatch with
a Maurice Lacroix leather strap and an 18K
white gold Maurice Lacroix double deployant
clasp. Accompanied by box and certificate.
Dim 29 x 40mm. Thickness 8mm.

Case case back with 4 screws, sapphire-set
bezel and winding crown, sapphire crystal.

Dial : mother-of-pearl with painted radial
Roman numerals.

Hands : white gold feuille hands.

Strap Maurice Lacroix leather strap.

Mvt. : quartz movement.

BT AR 18K s HUBTH T A ]

AR R 2 Sk
(FHeREEE )

HK$64,000-70,000

526

Chronoswiss, "Delphis", stainless steel

and pink gold wristwatch with jump hour,
retrograde minute and a Chronoswiss leather
strap and a stainless steel Chronoswiss
buckle. Accompanied by box and certificate.
Diam 38mm. Thickness 11mm.

Case transparent screwed-down case back, pink
gold reeded bezel, sapphire crystals.

Dial : guilloche silver, retrograde sector with
painted Arabic numerals for the minutes
between 9 and 3, aperture at 12 for the
jumping hour, subsidiary seconds dial.

Hands : blued steel feuille hands.

Strap Chronoswiss leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

ﬁﬁ%%'W)ELP}HS"Eﬁﬂ%;aﬁ?
H Bk 7 EE B K sk
(MRS RE)

HK$23,000-25,000



527

Franck Muller, Geneve, "Conquistador”, ref. 10000 H SC D
1P, 18K pink gold and diamond wristwatch with date and
a Franck Muller rubber strap with an 18K pink gold and
diamond Franck Muller buckle. Accompanied by box and
certificate. Dim 41 x 54mm. Thickness 14mm.

Case : squareand curved, case back with 4 screws, diamond-set
bezel, lugs and band, screwed-down winding crown, sapphire
crystal.

Dial : pave-setdiamond at the center, guilloche silver with painted

luminous Arabic numerals, outer minute/seconds track with
5-minute/seconds red Arabic numerals, aperture for the date
at6.

Hands : luminous blued steel feuille hands.

Strap : Franck Muller rubber strap.

Mvt. : self-winding.

AR TeEE "CONQUISTADOR" 18K BB S 4 hi Ko

Bel 5 B H BB sk (MRS E )

HK$150,000-160,000

528

Franck Muller, Geneve, "Sunset”, ref. 5850 SC D CD, 18K white
gold and diamond wristwatch with a Franck Muller leather
strap and 18K white gold and diamond Franck Muller buckle.
Accompanied by box. Dim 32 x 45mm. Thickness 11mm.

Case : case back with 4 screws, tonneau-shaped and curved, bezel,
lugs and band set with round diamonds, sapphire crystal.

Dial : pave-setdiamonds with applied large black radial Arabic
numerals.

Hands : blued steel poire hands.
Strap : Franck Muller leather strap.
Mvt. : self-winding.

AR TE ) "SUNSET" 18K H &k 2 &4 B H &)
Rk (M=)

HK$115,000-130,000
W11




529

Audemars Piguet, "Royal Oak-Offshore Chronograph”,

stainless steel gentleman's wristwatch with rectangle button

chronograph, registers, tachometer, date and an Audemars

Piguet rubber strap with a stainless steel Audemars Piguet

buckle. Diam 46mm. Thickness 14mm.

Case : transparent case back with 8 screws, octagonal black ceramic
bezel with 8 hexagonal screws, screwed-down winding-
crown protected by the crown guard, sapphire crystals.

Dial : silver with checker board decoration, applied luminous
steel baton indexes, subsidiary dials for the seconds, the 12-
hour and 30-minute registers, outer minute track, outermost
tachometer graduation, aperture for the date with cyclops
lens at 3.

Hands : luminous steel baton hands.

Strap : Audemars Piguet rubber strap.

Mvt. : self-winding, chronograph, registers.

e " SRR " S Ry SR A TR H

EREBb sk

HK$175,000-190,000

FHAL 530 SCFERBHEE IE

530
Audemars Piguet, “Millenary Quadriennium”, 18K pink gold
gentleman’s wristwatch with Quadriannual calendar, power
reserve and an Audemars Piguet leather strap with an 18K
pink gold Audemars Piguet deployant clasp. Accompanied by
box and certificate. Dim 47 x 49mm. Thickness 15mm.
Millenary Quadriennium is exception. It is not annual or
perpetual calendar. Generally, for the annual calendar we
need to adjust the date once a year at the end of February, for
the perpetual calendar complication, which does not require
adjustment for at least a century. The Quadriennium, with
its quadriannual calendar, comes in between the annual
calendar and perpetual calendar complications. It needs
adjustment only in leap year, means once every four years.
Case : oval-shaped, transparent case back with 8 screws, Audemars
Piguet Escapement and equipping the movement with twin
barrels, it has an impressive power reserve of 168 hour,
stepped bezel and lugs, sapphires crystal.
Dial : gold white enamel, off-center on an asymmetrically designed,
painted with radial Roman numerals, outer minutes division,
inner spherical for the date, apertures for the month at 12
and the day of the week below 6, subsidiary second dial at 7,
the open-worked balance bridge at 9.
Hands : white gold skeleton hands, a red T-shaped hand for the date.
Strap : Audemars Piguet leather strap.
Mvt. : The hand-wound Manufacture Calibre 2905/B01,
Quadriannual calendar, power reserve.

%1% "MILLENARY" 18K B S IEHE T
EREE AR R sk (AR R )
HK$300,000-320,000

Paidegao



532

Brand-new, Jaquet Droz, "Numerus Clausus", limited
edition of 8 pieces, platinum wristwatch with single button
chronograph, off-center hour dial and a Jaquet Droz leather
strap with a platinum Jaquet Droz buckle. Accompanied by
box and certificate. Diam 43mm. Thickness 14mm.

Case : transparent case back, curved band, concave lugs, sapphire
crystals.
Dial : ivory enamel, off-center hour dial with radial Roman

numerals, subsidiary dials for the seconds, 30-minute
and 12-hour registers, outer track with every five Arabic
numerals for the 60-minute register.

Hands : blued steel alpha hands.

Strap : Jaquet Droz leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding, single-button chronograph.

257 %%1%% "NUMERUS CLAUSUS" $114: H &)
BEHES TR TR 1 R a gk
(FREEGE 8 1 ) (I REERE)

HK$106,000-120,000

531

Brand-new, Jaquet Droz, "Numerus Clausus", limited edition

of 88 pieces, 18K white gold wristwatch with perpetual

calendar, leap year indication and a Jaquet Droz leather strap

with an 18K white gold Jaquet Droz buckle. Accompanied by

box and certificate. Diam 43mm. Thickness 13mm.

Case : transparent case back, curved band, concave lugs, correctors
on the band, sapphire crystals.

Dial : blue enamel outer track for the hour and minute, subsidiary
dials for the seconds and the months, bi-retrograde
sectors for the date and the week, aperture for the leap year.
indication

Hands : white gold alpha hands.

Strap : JaquetDroz leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding, perpetual calendar; leap year indication.

el ﬁﬁf 72 "NUMERUS CLAUSUS" 18K Fi<:H &)
E B S Bk
(FREHGE 88 M) (MifREE A )

HK$135,000-150,000

W13
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534

Patek Philippe, Geneve, ref. 5711R, case no. 4430892, mvt.

no. 3619399, 18K pink gold wristwatch with date and a Patek

Philippe leather strap with an 18K pink gold Patek Philippe

double deployant clasp. Accompanied by box and certificate.

Dim 43 x 44mm. Thickness 8mm.

Case : transparentscrewed-down case back and crown, wide flat
bezel, sapphire crystals.

Dial : satine brown with horizontal stripes, applied luminous pink
gold baton indexes, outer minute/seconds divisions, aperture
for the date at 3.

Hands : luminous pink gold baton hands.

Strap : Patek Philippe leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

gz)% 18K BBis HEh H IE &S sk
(MfREERE)

HK$320,000-330,000

533

Brand-new, Jaquet Droz, "Les Deux Fuseaux", limited edition
of 8 examples, 18K pink gold wristwatch with independently
adjustable two time zone, twin barrels, date, 24-hour
indication and a Jaquet Droz leather strap with an 18K pink
gold Jaquet Droz buckle. Accompanied by box and certificate.
Diam 43mm. Thickness 12mm.

Case : transparent case back, curved band, concave lugs, sapphire
crystals.
Dial : two-tone slate and guilloche silver, small meantime dial with

radial Roman numerals, outer minute track, subsidiary dials
for the seconds below, dial for the 24-hour indication,
polished and brushed pink gold border by a blued steel
screws, dot hour indexes and painted dot minute indexes for
the second time zone, aperture for the date with brushed and
polished pink gold surround secured by a blued steel screw.

Hands : blued steel alpha hands.

Strap : Jaquet Droz leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding, two time zone, 24-hour indication.

297 ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ "LES DEUX FUSEAUX" 18K ¥Bi4>
B Bl R i — P/ H B S B b ss
(PRERGE 8 #) (M REHEES)

HK$105,000-120,000



535
A. Lange & Sohne, Glashutte i./Sa., platinum wristwatch

with rectangle button chronograph, register, power reserve
indication, date and a A. Lange & Sohne leather strap with
an 18K white gold A. Lange & Sohne deployant clasp. Diam
41mm. Thickness 13mm.

Case : transparent case back with 6 screws, rounded bezel, push

buttons at 10 to adjust the date, sapphire crystals.

Dial : black with applied white gold faceted baton indexes,
subsidiary dials for the seconds, the 30-minute register,
sector for the power reserve indication at 6, apertures for
the double-digit date at 12, outer minute divisions, outermost
tachometer graduation up to 400 UPH.

Hands : luminous white gold alpha hands.

Strap : A.Lange & Sohne leather strap.

Mvt. : hand-winding, chronograph, register, power reserve

indication.
B $HET8) LG K HIBRE R EIFRURER Y
Reriilik

HK$380,000-400,000

536

Rolex, "Day-Date", "Oyster Perpetual, Day-Date, Superlative

Chronometer, Officially Certified", ref. 218349, case no.

G902788, 18K white gold, diamond and sapphire wristwatch

with day, date and an 18K white gold Rolex President bracelet

with concealed deployant clasp. Accompanied by box and
certificate. Diam 40mm. Thickness 12mm. Approx. overall
length 185mm.

Case : screwed-down case back and crown, diamond-set bezel,
sapphire crystal with cyclops lens.

Dial : silver with applied 8 baguette diamond and 2 baguette
sapphire indexes, outer minute/seconds track, apertures for
the days of the week and the date.

Hands : white gold baton hands.

Strap : 18K white gold Rolex President bracelet.

Mvt. : self-winding.

25571 = "DAY-DATE" 18K M &4 B Mg G
B O HEE I H IS sk (T REERE)

HK$320,000-340,000
W15
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537

Rolex, "Day-Date", "Oyster Perpetual, Day-Date, Superlative

Chronometer, Officially Certified", ref. 118205F, case no.

3M793636, 18K pink gold wristwatch with day, date and 18K

pink gold Rolex Oyster bracelet with concealed deployant
clasp. Accompanied by box and certificate. Diam 36mm.

Thickness 12mm. Approx. overall length 185mm.

Case : screwed-down case back and crown, polished bezel, sapphire
crystal with cyclops lens.

Dial : two-tone brown color with pink gold stripes, applied pink
gold Arabic numerals, outer minute/seconds track, apertures
for the days of the week and the date.

Hands : pink gold baton hands.

Strap : 18K pink gold Rolex Oyster bracelet.

Mvt. self-winding.

’%ﬁi 55X, "DAY-DATE" 18K ¥*Bi4&: HE 2 HE
PR (MHREERE)

HK$150,000-160,000

538

Rolex, "Daytona", "Oyster Perpetual, Superlative

Chronometer, Officially Certified, Cosmograph, Daytona", ref.

116515, case no. 2658257, 18K pink gold wristwatch with

round button chronograph, registers and a leather strap

with an 18K pink gold Rolex deployant clasp. Diam 38mm.

Thickness 12mm.

Case : screwed-down case back, crown and buttons, triplock
winding-crown protected by the crown guard, tachometer
graduation on the black ceramic bezel to 400 units per hour,

sapphire crystal.

Dial : black with applied luminous pink gold baton indexes, outer
minute divisions, subsidiary dials for the seconds, the 12-
hour and 30-minute registers.

Hands : luminous pink gold baton hands.

Strap : leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding, chronograph, registers.

ﬁgi 55X "DAYTONA" 18K Bl & H B 1hF K7

HK$146,000-150,000



539

Cartier, "Panthere Ajouree”, ref. HPI00763, 18K white gold and diamond wristwatch with an 18K white gold

and diamond Cartier bracelet with concealed double deployant clasp. Accompanied by box. Dim 33 x 44mm.

Thickness 8mm. Approx. overall length 160mm.

Case : made inrhodium-plated 18K white gold, set with 618 brilliant-cut diamonds(approx. 3.37 cts.) and black enamel,
presence of the feline slip into the heart of the Baignoire dial of the Panthere Ajouree watch.

Dial : the panther bears on its side the small dial, set with 92 brilliant-cut diamonds(approx. 0.16 ct.) and black enamel.

Hands : blued steel sword-shaped hands.

Strap : 18K white gold, fully set with 488 brilliant-cut diamonds(approx. 11.63cts.) Cartier bracelet.

Mvt. : hand-winding, 8974 MC.

| #ligE "PANTHERE AJOUREE" 18K H<&:Z A8 L Skearrhisk (i)

HK$800,000-850,000

W17
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541

IWC, Schaffhausen, "Ingenieur", ref. IW322404, carbon

fiber wristwatch with date and an IWC rubber strap with a

titanium IWC buckle. Accompanied by box and certificate.

Diam 46mm. Thickness 14mm.

Case : carbon fiber case, transparent case back and bezel each with
5 screws, hooded lugs, screwed-down winding-crown
protected by the crown guard, sapphire crystals.

Dial : carbon fiber with applied luminous baton indexes and Arabic
numerals, outer minute/seconds track with 5 minute/
seconds Arabic markers, aperture for the date at 3.

Hands : luminous black skeleton hands.

Strap : IWCrubber strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

%l "INGENIEUR" THEEHE B B H B s B g
(MifrEERE)

HK$66,000-70,000

540

Officine Panerai, "Luminor Marina", ref. OP 6900, stainless

steel wristwatch with date and a Panerai leather strap with a

stainless steel Panerai double deployant clasp. Accompanied

by box and certificate. Diam 44mm. Thickness 18mm.

Case : cushion-shaped, transparent screwed-down case back,
concave bezel, patented winding-crown with security lever,
sapphire crystals.

Dial : black with luminous Arabic numerals, subsidiary dial for the
seconds at 9, aperture for the date at 3.

Hands : luminous steel baton hands.

Strap : Paneraileather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

ﬁﬁﬁ’wzi"LUMINORMARINA"%H@?JJEI@ B ST
sk (MREERE)

HK$35,000-40,000



542
Patek Philippe, Geneve, ref. 2554, case no.

2628318, mvt. no. 977599, made circa 1950,
18K white gold wristwatch with a leather
strap and an 18K white gold Patek Philippe
buckle. Dim 22 x 40mm. Thickness 9mm.

Case snap-on case back, curved crystal.

Dial matte silver with applied white gold baton
indexes and Arabic numeral 12, subsidiary
seconds dial.

Hands : white gold baton hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. hand-winding.

Eié%ﬂ% #J 1950 £ 18K H4:
FEf LSk R sk

HK$50,000-55,000

543

Patek Philippe, Geneve, ref. 3445, case no.
317254, mvt.no. 1122443, made circa 1960,
18K yellow gold wristwatch with date and
a Patek Philippe leather strap with an 18K
yellow gold Patek Philippe buckle. Diam
35mm. Thickness 10mm.

Case screwed-down case back, inclined bezel,
crystal.

Dial matte silver with applied yellow gold
baton indexes, outer dot minute divisions,
subsidiary seconds dial, aperture for the
date at 3.

Hands : yellow gold baton hands.

Strap Patek Philippe leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

ﬁaj’%ﬁﬁ #71960 &£ 18K G HENH B
Rk (SE—REEE)

HK$75,000-80,000

544

Patek Philippe, Geneve, ref. 3445, case no.
326314, mvt. no. 1129539, made circa 1960,
18K white gold wristwatch with date and a
leather strap with an 18K white gold Patek
Philippe buckle. Diam 35mm. Thickness

10mm.

Case screwed-down case back, inclined bezel,
crystal.

Dial silver with applied white gold baton
indexes, outer dot minute divisions,
subsidiary seconds dial, aperture for the
date at 3.

Hands : white gold baton hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

Edz%ﬁ #7 1960 £E 18K HE&HE)
HIE sk (SF—REEE)

HK$80,000-85,000

W19



545

Patek Philippe, Geneve, "Gondolo", ref. 5109G,
case no. 4362166, mvt. no. 1899181, 18K
white gold wristwatch with a leather strap
and an 18K white gold Patek Philippe buckle.
Accompanied by box and certificate. Dim 30
x 43mm. Thicknes 6mm.

Case rectangular, case back with 4 screws,
straight lugs, sapphire crystal.

Dial matte silver with applied black Breguet
numerals, subsidiary seconds dial, outer
minute track.

Hands : black poire hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. hand-winding.

Eéé'ﬁ%ﬁ "GONDOLO" 18K H%:
Fa)_ LRk (REERE)

HK$100,000-110,000

546

Patek Philippe, Geneve, 18K white gold lady's
quartz wristwatch with a leather strap and
an 18K white gold Patek Philippe buckle.
Diam 26mm. Thickness 5Smm.

Case snap-on case back, bezel with "Clous de
Paris" decoration, sapphire crystal.

Dial white with painted radial Roman numerals.

Hands : black oxidized gold feuille hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. quartz movement.

FEZEE 18K HE RS s 20k

i

HK$30,000-35,000

547
Patek Philippe, Geneve, "Grand Complications
Moonphase", ref. 5055G, 18K white gold
wristwatch with date, moon phases, 48-
hour power reserve indication and a leather
strap with an 18K white gold Patek Philippe
deployant clasp. Diam 36mm. Thickness
9mm.
Case transparent screwed-down case back,
inclined bezel, correctors on the band,
sapphire crystals.

Dial black with painted Arabic numerals,
outer minute track with luminous square
indexes, subsidiary dials for the seconds
at 4, the days of the month at 7, sector
graduated for the up-and-down power
reserve indication between 10 and 11,
aperture for the moon phases.

Hands : luminous white baton hands.
Strap
Mvt.

leather strap.

self-winding, moon phases, 48-hour

power reserve indication, M. Cal. 240/164.
FELSE 18K (1 EBE S AR

48 /NEFRE B VR 19 B Al sk

HK$110,000-120,000



548
Rolex, "Daytona", "Oyster Perpetual,
Superlative Chronometer, Officially Certified,
Cosmograph, Daytona", ref. 116520, case no.
W2387506, stainless steel wristwatch with
round button chronograph, registers and a
stainless steel Rolex Oyster Fliplock bracelet
with deployant clasp. Diam 38mm. Thickness
12mm. Approx. overall length 180mm.
Case screwed-down case back, crown
and buttons, triplock winding-crown
protected by the crown guard, tachometer
graduation on the bezel to 400 units per
hour, sapphire crystal.
Dial white with applied luminous steel baton
indexes, outer minute divisions, subsidiary
dials for the seconds, the 12-hour and
30-minute registers.
Hands :
Strap
Mvt. self-winding, chronograph, registers.

%jh& 2= "DAYTONA" il & BhE1Hs

luminous steel baton hands.

stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet.

HK$88,000-95,000

549

Rolex, "Submariner", "Oyster Perpetual
Date, Submariner, 1000ft=300m, Superlative
Chronometer, Officially Certified", ref.
116610LV, case no. 815371E6, stainless steel
diver's wristwatch with date and a stainless
steel Rolex Oyster Fliplock bracelet with
deployant clasp. Diam 40mm. Thickness
13mm. Approx. overall length 180mm.

Case screwed-down case back and

guarded triplock crown,
unidirectional revolving green bezel
with insert graduated for the
decompression times, sapphire crystal
with cyclops lens.

Dial green with applied steel luminous
round, baton and triangular indexes,
outer minute/ seconds divisions, aperture
for the date at 3.

Hands : luminous steel skeleton hands.

Strap stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet.

Mvt. self-winding, water-resistant to 300m.

%ﬁi iz "SUBMARINER" #f E )
H &8k st gk

HK$70,000-75,000

550

Rolex, "Oyster Perpetual, Superlative
Chronometer, Officially Certified", ref.
114200, case no. 904N8393, stainless steel
wristwatch with a stainless steel Rolex
Oyster bracelet and deployant clasp. Diam
34mm. Thickness 11mm. Approx. overall
length 160mm.

Case screwed-down case back and crown,
polished bezel, sapphire crystal.

Dial satine navy blue with applied luminous
steel baton indexes and Arabic numerals,
outer minute/seconds divisions.

Hands : luminous steel baton hands.

Strap stainless steel Rolex Oyster bracelet.

Mvt. self-winding.

%jj:!: e 6 E ST i Sk

HK$23,000-25,000

w21
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551

Rolex, "Day-Date", "Oyster Perpetual, Day-
Date, Superlative Chronometer, Officially
Certified", ref. 1803, case no. 2476182, made
circa 1968, 18K yellow gold wristwatch with
day, date and a leather strap with a gold-
plated Rolex buckle. Diam 36mm. Thickness
12mm.

Case screwed-down case back and crown,
reeded bezel, crystal with cyclops lens.

Dial : grey with applied yellow gold baton
indexes, outer minute/seconds divisions
with luminous dots, apertures for the days
of the week and the date.

Hands : luminous yellow gold baton hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

’%ﬁi == "DAY-DATE" #J 1968
18K & EEhE B H B 77 sk

HK$40,000-45,000

552

Rolex, "Bubbleback”, "Oyster Perpetual,

Officially Certified, Chronometer", ref. 3690,

14K pink gold and stainless steel wristwatch

with a leather strap and a gold-plated Rolex

buckle. Diam 32mm. Thickness 12mm.

Case screwed-down stainless steel case back

and crown, inclined bezel, crystal.

Dial : silver with applied pink gold radial Arabic
numerals, outer minute/seconds divisions.

Hands : pink gold feuille hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

”‘*jjj% 2= "BUBBLEBACK" 14K
KRN B B A ik

HK$13,000-15,000

553

Rolex, "Datejust”, "Oyster Perpetual,
Datejust, Superlative Chronometer, Officially
Certified", ref. 69173, case no. T580092,
stainless steel, yellow gold and diamond
lady's wristwatch with date and a stainless
steel and yellow gold Rolex Jubilee bracelet
with a stainless steel deployant clasp.
Accompanied by certificate. Diam 26mm.
Thickness 10mm. Approx. overall length
160mm.

Case screwed-down case back and crown,
yellow gold fluted bezel, sapphire crystal
with cyclops lens.

Dial : mother-of-pearl with applied diamond-set
indexes, aperture for the date at 3.

Hands : yellow gold baton hands.

Strap stainless steel and yellow gold Rolex
Jubilee bracelet.

Mvt. self-winding.

ﬁ‘ﬁ:& 50 "DATEJUST" <8 5
BT B H B sy 2 S gk
(MEREEE)

LB

HK$30,000-35,000



554

Cartier, "Ballon Bleu, Automatic”, ref. 3003,
18K pink gold wristwatch with an 18K pink
gold Cartier bracelet and double deployant
clasp. Accompanied by box and certificate.
Diam 36mm. Thickness 12mm. Approx.
overall length 155mm.

Case case back with 8 screws, rounded bezel,
cabochon sapphire-set winding-crown
protected within an oval cage, sapphire
crystal.

Dial : guilloche silver with painted radial Roman
numerals on a plain reserve, secret Cartier
signature at VII, inner minute/seconds
track.

Hands : blued steel epee hands.

Strap 18K pink gold Cartier bracelet.

Mvt. self-winding.

I " BESER 18K B B
Wise MR B )

HK$130,000-140,000

555

Cartier, "Santos 100", ref. 2880, 18K yellow
gold and diamond lady's wristwatch with a
Cartier leather strap and an 18K yellow gold
Cartier double deployant clasp. Accompanied
by box and certificate. Dim 33 x 44mm.
Thickness 11mm.

Case case back and bezel with 8 screws,
diamond-set bezel and lugs, protected
winding-crown set with a faceted
diamond, domed sapphire crystal.

Dial : silver with painted radial Roman
numerals, secret Cartier signature on the
VII, inner minute/seconds track.

Hands : blued steel epee hands.

Strap Cartier leather strap.

Mvt. : self-winding.

£ HE "SANTOS 100" 18K 4> #& 14 B
HEh T sEkisk (M REERE)

HK$120,000-130,000

556
Brand-new, Glashutte Original, "Senator-
Automatic", 18K pink gold and diamond
gentleman's wristwatch with a Glashutte
Original leather strap and an 18K pink gold
Glashutte Original buckle. Accompanied by
box and certificate. Diam 40mm. Thickness
10mm.
Case transparent case back with 5 screws,
diamond-set bezel, concave lugs, sapphire
crystals.
Dial : ivory color with painted radial Roman
numerals, outer minute/seconds track.

Hands : blued steel poire hands.
Strap Glashutte Original leather strap.
Mvt. : self-winding.

5 MhIERTE "SENATOR" 18K
BB P Bl 1 B iR
(MfREERE)

HK$98,000-110,000

W23
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557

559

558

560

557

Patek Philippe, Geneve, "Calatrava", ref. 3919/8, case no. 4016581,
mvt. no. 1866158, 18K white gold wristwatch with an 18K white gold
Patek Philippe bracelet and clasp. Accompanied by certificate. Diam
33mm. Thickness 7mm. Approx. overall length 180mm.

Case : screwed-down case back, "Clous de Paris" decorated bezel, straight
lugs, sapphire crystal.

Dial : white with painted black radial Roman numerals, subsidiary seconds
dial.

Hands : black oxidized gold feuille hands.
Strap : 18K white gold Patek Philippe bracelet.
Mvt. hand-winding.

EE%EE@ "CALATRAVA" 18K H4>
FaEf sk esk (M REE)

HK$70,000-80,000

558
Chopard, Geneve, stainless steel and yellow gold lady's quartz
wristwatch with date, a stainless steel and yellow gold Chopard
bracelet with double deployant clasp. Accompanied by box. Diam
32mm. Thickness 6mm. Approx. overall length 150mm.
Case : yellow gold bezel with 8 screws, sapphire crystal.
Dial : ivory-color with applied yellow gold baton
indexes and painted Roman numerals, inner minute/seconds divisions,
aperture for the date at 6.
Hands : yellow gold epee hands.
Strap : stainless steel and yellow gold Chopard bracelet.

Mvt. quartz movement.

AR ﬁﬁlﬂE%%u e AcEE sk (M=)

HK$2,000-4,000

559

Bvlgari, stainless steel lady's quartz wristwatch with date and a
leather strap with buckle. Accompanied by box. Dim 27 x 37mm.
Thickness 5Smm.

Case : case back with 8 screws, flat bezel, band engraved with "Bvlgari",
sapphire crystal.

Dial : black with applied steel baton indexes and Arabic numerals, aperture
for the date at 3.

Hands : steel baton hands.
Strap : leather strap.

Mvt. quartz movement.

%1‘%% SR O H B R S ik (HT )

HK$2,000-4,000

560

Cartier, "Tank Americaine", ref. 2483, 18K yellow gold lady's

wristwatch with date and a Cartier leather strap with an 18K yellow

gold Cartier buckle. Accompanied by box. Dim 22 x 41mm. Thickness

9mm.

Case : casebackwith 4 screws, band with 8 screws, flat bezel, sapphire-set
octagonal winding-crown, curved sapphire crystal.

Dial : guilloche ivory-color with painted radial Roman numerals, concentric
minute/seconds track, secret Cartier signature on the VII, aperture for
the date at 6.

Hands : blued steel epee hands.

Strap : Cartier leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

%ﬂﬁﬁﬁ "TANK AMERICAINE" 18K < H &l H J& Kz 2 2
% (&)

HK$20,000-25,000



561

Richard Mille, ref. RM010, titanium wristwatch with date
and a Richard Mille rubber strap with a titanium Richard
Mille double deployant clasp. Accompanied by box and
certificate. Dim 40 x 48mm. Thickness 13mm.

Case transparent case back with 4 screws, hooded lugs, bezel with
8 visible screws, winding-crown with rubber cap, sapphire
crystals.

Dial skeletonized with white Arabic numerals, outer minute/
seconds track with 5-minute/seconds Arabic markers and
luminous dots, aperture for the date at 7.

Hands : luminous steel skeleton hands.

Strap Richard Mille rubber strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

RICHARD MILLE $Kk4:J8 £ 5 Fl B iR A5 A i g

(M PREEE )

HK$500,000-520,000

562

Richard Mille, ref. RM016, no. 12/15, limited edition of 15
pieces, titanium wristwatch with date and a Richard Mille
rubber strap with a titanium Richard Mille double deployant
clasp. Accompanied by box and certificate. Dim 38 x 50mm.
Thickness 8mm.

Case

Dial

Hands :

Strap
Mvt.

transparent case back with 4 screws, hooded lugs, bezel with
8 visible screws, sapphire crystals.

skeletonized with orange Arabic numerals, outer minute
track with 5-minute Arabic markers and luminous dots,
aperture for the date at 7.

luminous steel sword hands.

Richard Mille rubber strap.

self-winding.

RICHARD MILLE $k£ & B 3 H & & i & 1B 75 i i
(FREEGE 12/15 ) (MHREE RE)

HK$330,000-350,000

W25




563

Vacheron Constantin, Geneve, ref.

83060/000G, case no. 1151038, 18K white

gold wristwatch with date, power reserve

indication and a Vacheron Constantin leather

strap with an 18K white gold Vacheron

Constantin buckle. Accompanied by box and

certificate. Diam 38mm. Thickness 10mm.

Case case back with 6 screws, inclined bezel,
sapphire crystal.

Dial : guilloche silver with applied white gold
faceted baton indexes, subsidiary dials
for the seconds at 6, for the date at 3,
sector for the up-and-down indication
between 10 and 11, outer minute track on
a plain reserve.

Hands : white gold frosted and polished eventail

hands.

Strap Vacheron Constantin leather strap.

Mvt. hand-winding, power reserve indication.

Hiﬁﬁi 18K H&: T8 LSRRE B/
?ﬁTEIW Bertlisk (M PRAEE e )

HK$110,000-120,000

564
Franck Muller, Geneve, "Long Island-
Master Banker", ref. 1350 MB L DT, 18K
white gold wristwatch with three time
zone, moon phases, day/night indication,
date and a Franck Muller leather strap with
an 18K white gold Franck Muller buckle.
Accompanied by box and certificate. Dim 35
x 59mm. Thickness 14.5mm.

Case rectangular and curved, case back with 4
screws, screwed bars, single crown for
adjusting all three dials, correctors on
the band for the date and moon phases,
sapphire crystal.

Dial : guilloche silver with painted black Arabic
numerals, two subsidiary additional time
zone dials at 3 and 9 with baton indexes
and Arabic numerals, indexable in half-
hour steps, date ring, aperture for the
moon phases at 6 and two apertures for
the day and night indication at 3 and 9.

Hands :

Strap

blued steel poire hands.

Franck Muller leather strap.

Mvt. : self-winding, three time zone, moon
phases, day/night indication.

565

Audemars Piguet, 18K white gold, diamond
and sapphire wristwatch with an 18K white
gold Audemars Piguet bracelet with clasp.
Diam 35mm. Thickness 6mm. Approx.
overall length 195mm.

Case snap-on case back, diamond-set bezel,
sapphire crystal.

Dial : pave-setdiamond dial set with sapphire-
set indexes.

Hands : black baton hands.

Strap 18K white gold Audemars Piguet bracelet.

Mvt. hand-winding.

FE’{EZ 18K E1 S R B 5

TH) ke bk

HK$100,000-110,000

1% f 50 72 % "MASTER BANKER" 18K
H < HEh H B H A = HiE R B 7&7 BoR
AR ( Mﬂ%u EhE)

HK$90,000-95,000

W26



566

Ulysse Nardin, "San Marco", 18K yellow

gold wristwatch with date and a leather
strap with an 18K yellow gold Ulysse Nardin
buckle. Accompanied by box and certificate.
Diam 37mm. Thickness 9mm.

Case case back with 4 screws and embossed
with Lion, fluted lugs, rounded bezel,
winding-crown with UN logo, sapphire
crystal.

Dial : silver with applied blued steel baton
indexes, outer minute track with luminous
square indexes, apertures for the date in
two digits at 12, subsidiary seconds dial.

Hands : luminous blued steel feuille hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

AL ';SAN MARCO" 18K & HE HE
ek (M REE RE)

HK$28,000-30,000

567

Van Der Bauwede, Geneve, "Quantieme
annuel 4 Saisons", no. 98/150, limited edition
of 150 pieces, 18K pink gold wristwatch with
triple date annual calendar, moon phases and
aleather strap with an 18K pink gold Van Der
Bauwede buckle. Dim 42 x 50mm. Thickness

18mm.

Case hinged cover over transparent case back
with 8 screws, rounded bezel, correctors
on the band, sapphire crystals.

Dial : matte silver with applied pink gold Arabic
numerals and dot indexes, subsidiary dials
for the days of the month, of the week, the
months, aperture for the moon phases,
outer minute/seconds divisions with
every five Arabic numerals.

Hands : blued steel Breguet hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. : self-winding, triple date annual calendar,

moon phases.
VAN DER BAUWEDE "QUANTIEME
ANNUEL 4 SAISONS" 18K HBiL< &)
B H IE R B bisk
( FRE#45E 98/150 #2)

HK$32,000-35,000

568

Vulcain, 18K pink gold wristwatch with
triple date annual calendar, moon phases
and a Vulcain leather strap with an 18K pink
gold Vulcain buckle. Accompanied by box and
certificate. Diam 42mm. Thickness 11mm.

Case transparent case back with 6 screws,
inclined bezel, correctors on the band,
sapphire crystals.

Dial : silver with applied pink gold baton indexes
and Arabic numerals, subsidiary dial for
the date, apertures for the days of the
week, the months and the moon phases.

Hands : pink gold dauphine hands.

Strap Vulcain leather strap.

Mvt. : self-winding, triple date annual calendar,

moon phases.

JURAR 18K BBtz H B4 /E A
BT sk (M REE k)

HK$45,000-50,000
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569

Audemars Piguet, ref. 6829, made circa 1950,
18K yellow gold wristwatch with a leather
strap and a buckle. Diam 35mm. Thickness
12mm.

Case screwed-down case back, stepped bezel,
crystal.

Dial : silver with applied yellow gold baton
indexes.

Hands : yellow gold baton hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

”ﬂi 18K S E B isk

HK$30,000-35,000

570

Vacheron Constantin, Geneve, ref. 6038,
made circa 1950, 18K yellow gold wristwatch
with a leather strap and a buckle. Diam
35mm. Thickness 11mm.

Case screwed-down case back, inclined bezel,
crystal.

Dial : silver with applied yellow gold faceted
dart indexes.

Hands : yellow gold dauphine hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

HBEE #7 1950 £E 18K & H B 77

b

HK$35,000-40,000

571

Vacheron Constantin, Geneve, ref. 6179, made
circa 1950, 18K yellow gold wristwatch with
aleather strap and a buckle. Diam 34mm.
Thickness 8mm.

Case screwed-down case back, inclined bezel,
crystal.

Dial : matte silver with applied yellow gold
baton indexes, outer dot minute track,
subsidiary seconds dial.

Hands : black baton hands.

Strap leather strap.

Mvt. hand-winding.

H@E #1950 £ 18K &F&Eh L&k
Bzf’%uﬁi%

HK$22,000-25,000



572

Girard-Perregaux, 18K white gold and

diamond lady's wristwatch with an 18K

white gold and diamond bracelet and clasp.

Diam 17mm. Thickness 7mm. Approx. overall

length 145mm.

Case : snap-on case back, diamond-set bezel,
sapphire crystal.

Dial : silver with applied steel baton indexes.

573
Omega, K white gold and diamond lady's
watch. Diam 16mm. Thickness 7mm.

Hands : steel baton hands.

Strap : 18K white gold and diamond bracelet.

vt hand-winding Case : snap-on case back, diamond-set bezel,
z#‘E 18K B <A e T8 EER sapphire crystal,
@ 18K Eiﬁé&ﬁ H&Eﬁi Dial silver with applied steel baton indexes.
Hands : steel baton hands.
HK$12’000-15'000 Mvt. hand-winding. 574

D@fgm K A& A BT F okl stk IWC, International Watch Co., Schaffhausen,
18K yellow gold wristwatch with an 18K

HK$6,000-10,000 Yyellow gold braceletand clasp. Dim 35x
40mm. Thickness 8mm. Approx. overall

length 175mm.
Case : inclined bezel, sapphire crystal.
Dial : champagne with applied yellow gold

baton indexes.
Hands : black baton hands.
Strap : 18Kyellow gold bracelet.

Mvt. hand-winding.
Hi%gf.i% 18K BB 18K G547

HK$24,000-30,000
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575

Brand-new, Zenith, "Elite", stainless steel wristwatch with

moon phases and a Zenith leather strap with a stainless steel

Zenith double deployant clasp. Accompanied by box and

certificate. Dim 37 x 41mm. Thickness 11mm.

Case : transparent case back with 4 screws, straight lugs, sapphire-
set winding-crown, sapphire crystals.

Dial : grey with supernova pattern, painted white radial Roman
numerals on a plain reserve, aperture for the moon phases at
6.

Hands : steel feuille hands.

Strap : Zenith leather strap.

Mvt. self-winding.

Ex ) E*UH* "ELITE" 8 5 B H AE L 5 Klbiask

(MERFE S s )

HK$24,000-30,000

576

Brand-new, Corum, "Admiral's Cup”, 18K pink gold

and stainless steel wristwatch with rectangle button

chronograph, registers, date and an 18K pink gold and

stainless steel Corum bracelet with double deployant clasp.

Accompanied by box and certificate. Diam 41mm. Thickness

12mm. Approx. overall length 185mm.

Case : transparentscrewed-down case back, pink gold dodecagonal
bezel, protected winding-crown, sapphire crystals.

Dial : silver with stripes with applied pink gold faceted baton
indexes and Arabic numeral 60, outer minute divisions with
nautical flag hour markers, subsidiary dials for the seconds,
the 12-hour and the 30-minute registers, aperture for the
date wbetween 4 and 5.

Hands : luminous pink gold skeleton baton hands.

Strap : 18K pink gold and stainless steel Corum bracelet.

Mvt. self-winding, chronograph, registers.

EHT ? " LR " 18K KOBE:a H B i H S
Evl e (M RES &)

HK$25,000-30,000

577

Jaeger-LeCoultre, gilt brass and glass Atmos clock wound by

barometric pressure changes. Height 230mm. Width 210mm.

Depth 160mm.

Case : giltbrass, glazed on 4 sides and on the top, stepped plinth
base with canted corners, leveling screws and spirit level in
the base.

Dial : white with applied gilt brass Arabic numerals and dart
indexes.

Hands : gilt brass dauphine hands.

FE%E "ATMOS" 8 4 5 Bk

HK$12,000-15,000



578

Parkin, 19th Century, an English gilt bronze travel clock. Height

135mm. Width 100mm. Depth 90mm.
PARKIN -FJuttte e e S ke T8

HK$3,000-5,000

579

19th Century, a French gilt bronze enamel decorated table clock.
Height 400mm. Width 300mm. Depth 140mm.
QAN LS R A |

HK$5,000-7,000

580

19th Century, a French gilt bronze enamel

decorated table clock. Height 170mm. Width

370mm. Depth 170mm.

IS R EE e/ INRF IR R
HK$5,000-7,000

W31



W32

581

Wedgwood grey moselle bone China teaware and table ware for 11 persons,

including of a teapot, teacup and 11 sets saucer, 2 handled soup bowls and 11 sets saucer, globe shaped sugar box, sauce boat
and platter, oval platter, soup tureen, 10 plates (19cm), 12 plates (22.5c¢cm) and 12 plates (27 cm).

B WEDGWOOD B&+— AHBE—%&

582

The queens of england'’ jubilee commemorative plate, No.1904.
Accompanied by box and certifacate. Diam 26 cm.

1977 4 B EFFRHAIR

ey,

J=hy

CoodE (MRREE )

HK$1,000-2,000

HK$10,000-15,000

583

A case late victorian silver fruit set, by rupert
favell, hallmarked london 1892, 68 gram.
27.5x21x23 cm.

Mg
Jre A



584
A Victorian Irish silver coffee pot, by Mahony hallmarked dublin
1868, 955 gram, H: 23 cm.

MESROMYERS

EE(E

585

One lot of silverwares

R eI H—H

PEER = AR ~ M5 —#f ~ /ME—1# - WM ROGERS s E =-J1{4 - CB&S fRAEKH
i%% Eé%jf;ﬂiﬁ%ﬁ/\}lﬂ (Mig) ~ BitBE—E= (Ha)  $ERfmI i~ gRJ] -
X REREE

HK$3,000-8,000
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586

One lot of crystal ornaments

R B . .

FROFE/K I ~ SRR SRR ET R ~ SRR ~ /R TS EGEEAS « /K ~ S EEILE
'Gordon Bleu' B5/K&E P9I ~ #1428 ~ FERWGAM/\E ~ /NEAMRIEE ~ M8
LSV ~ B

HK$2,000-5,000

587

One lot of crystal ornaments

KB H—#

BREMT—E - ZIEIREBARRE ~ SR —& ~ /NI =% ~ fSIF—& - IR
W —3Z ~ BN — - #EERWRAE - /N = - WA ~ /MR —% -
BRI ~ HIERUEMN -5

HK$2,000-5,000
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588

589
588 589
One lot of silverwares One lot of silverwares
SR il H—H SR PRI H—H

R - PR - D&F SRS ~ VA MBS - SEERAATE - LSRR ~ RHV & CO r=iBRAR ~ #F ~ =288 ~ mdig
SRS SRR I HL ~ /INRE 2 M ~ SESRARRmEEE ~ TS ~ PSR =JE AN - PSRV B - SRR -

SRAFSHEREE (1817 £F )KOHLER INDUSTRIA PERUANA - The Sheffield's Silver 'USA' /= /& BB = HllEE ~ #% 2 {4 ~
KRR ~ EEELSIG IS  Sammy SERMEnG kS TR« BEEGEE - S ERRE - 450K 3 f# ~ Ronson K 4 {#
Sammy ZREFERIEE ~ Sammy E RSk - Asco FEEEFIES

PRI ~ AR~ BEAR ~ 2R~ PSRRI R SRUEE R ER 2

HK$1,500-5,000 HK$1,500-5,000
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590
A stacked European porcelain roses with pot, 40 x 43(H) cm.

WM HEZE R BRAEIE

HK$2,000-3,000

591
Ablackwood three seated arm chair, finely set with marble plaques, 164 x 56 x 121(H) cm.

FERGERAT N = A

HK$10,000-20,000
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592 593

A pair of blackwood armchairs, 60 x 49 x 81(H) cm. Arosewood armchair, 53 x 44 x 100(H) cm.
Rtk T Relfr— 3 R B — R
HK$8,000-12,000 HK$2,000-3,000
594 595
Ablackwood inlaid marble stand, 40 x 30 x 71(H) cm. Arosewood antique stand, 47 x 17.5 x 83(H) cm.
PR ERRE AL TEEIRZEHE
HK$2,500-3,500 HK$2,500-3,500

W37



596 597

A peking wood carved four doors chest, A wooden chest of drawer, 53 x 106 x 105(H) cm.
100x50x 220.5(H) cm. AR fAE
ARZIFERIYFTAHE
HK$5,000-7,000 HK$2,000-3,000

598 599
An enamel decorated writing desk, 90 x 41 x 104(H) cm. A Chinese herb wooden chest, 113 x 28 x 122(H) cm.
REAGNYE = HRZERE

HK$2,000-3,000 HK$3,000-5,000
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600

A camphor wood chest with stand,
101.5x50.5x 53(H) cm.

RS

HK$3,000-4,000

601
Ared leather chest, 82 x 55.5 x 34.5(H) cm.

B R LKA
HK$1,000-1,500

602

A pair of black lacquer and enamel decorated
cabinet, 59 x 28 x 76.5 cm.

PRERAGACT PR THE—

HK$2,000-3,000

603
A giltwood with mirror, 77 x 97 cm.

BARH

HK$1,000-2,000

603

601

602
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